URSWICK, BARDSEA AND STAINTON PARISH COUNCIL
Accounts: year ended 31st March 2018
Explanation of significant variances

	Box
	Current year
	Previous year
	Diff (£)
	Diff (%)
	Explanation

	
	
	
	
	
	

	3 Total other receipts
	£1932
	£2761
	-£829
	30%
	The variance in 2016-17 was primarily accounted for by an accounting exercise. When local elections are held (2015) the District Council credits the Parish Council with the costs (£625.42), which is then repaid to them.

	6 All other payments
	£8782
	£11964
	-£3182
	26%
	In the financial year 2016-17 the Council spent £1985 on four new fishing pegs for the Tarn, together with new waste bins for Bardsea, at a cost of £727. This accounts for the increase in expenditure compared to the current financial year.

	9 Fixed assets
	£19819
	£17820
	£1999
	11%
	The variance is accounted for by the Council’s acquisition of the Tarn fishing pegs.


